A sample of parents, children and young people, and all members of staff were invited to give their views of the school using a pre-inspection questionnaire. Their views informed the inspection process, including the nature of discussions in a number of
meetings. Strengths and issues identified were explored by the inspection team, and the findings are included in the inspection report. The following information gives the statistical detail from those that returned questionnaires.

Parent Questionnaire Summary

Centre Name Mortlach Primary School
SEED Number 5207827
Quest. Issued 90
Quest. Input 29
Response Rate 32%
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‘ ‘ Q1  The school helps my child to be more confident. 48% @ 48% 3% 0% 0% 0% 97% 3%
Q2 E : 02 My child enjoys learning at school. 55%  41% 3% @ 0% @ 0% | 0% | 97% 3%
03 My child’s learning is progressing well. 41%  48% 7% 0% 3% 0% 90% 7%
‘ ‘ Q4 My child is encouraged and stretched to work to the best of their ability. 45% | 41% 7% | 3% 3% 0% | 86% = 10%
Q3 | o Q5  The school keeps me well informed about my child’s proaress. 41%  48%  10% 0% 0% | 0% | 90% @ 10%
— Q6 My child feels safe at school. 48% | 48% | 0% | 0% |« 0% @ 3% | 97% 0%
‘ ‘ Q7 My child is treated fairly at school. 55%  34% 7% 0% 3% 0% 90% 7%
Q4 F i I.- 08 | feel staff really know my child as an individual and support them well. 45% @ 41%  10% 0% 3% 0% 86% 10%
SR L Q9 My child benefits from school clubs and activities provided outside the classroom. 21%  38% | 24% 0% @ 14% 3% 59% 24%
‘ ‘ Q10 The school asks for my views. 21%  59% | 10% 0% @ 10% @ 0% 79% 10%
o5 | CEN Q11 The school takes my views into account. 21%  52% | 10% 0% @ 17% @ 0% 72% 10%
SRS Q12 The school is well led. 24%  48% | T% | 7% | 14% | 0% | 72% | 14%
‘ ‘ Q13 Overall, | am happy with the school. 41%  45%  10% 0% 3% 0% 86% 10%
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Nursery Parent Questionnaire Summary
Centre Name Mortlach Primary School

SEED Number 5207827
Quest. Issued 15
Quest. Input 7 Fewer than 10 responses received therefore the data has not been published.
Response Rate 47% National response 36%
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School Q1  The nursery helps my child to be more confident. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8, Q2 My child enjoys the learnina experiences at the nursery. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
National Q3 My child’s learning is proaressing well. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
School Q4 My child finds most learning activities stimulating and challenaina. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 Q5  The nursery keeps me well informed about my child’s proaress. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
National Q6 My child feels safe in the nursery. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q7 My child is treated fairly in the nursery. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
«  School 08 | feel staff really know my child as an individual and support him or her well. 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1% National Q9  Staff work in partnership with me to care for and educate my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q10 The nursery asks for my views. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
wn School 011 The nursery takes my views into account. 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
(o4 National Q12 The nursery is well led. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q13 Overall, | am happy with the care and education my child gets in the nursery. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
© School Q14 The nursery has good arrangements for children starting nursery, moving between stages 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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